

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2010  
CRLMP.NO(s). 20987

(From the judgment and order dated 27/05/2010 in CRLMA No. 17369/2010  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KHALEEL AHMED & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 22/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Hasan Anzar, Adv.  
Mr. Osama Suhail, Adv.  
Mr. S.A. Siddiqui, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the special leave petition as well as on  
application for bail.

Until further orders proceedings before the trial court are  
stayed.

Petitioners shall not be arrested in the meanwhile.

In our opinion, parties should explore the possibility of settling  
their dispute by mediation. For the parties we refer the matter to the  
Mediation Centre of the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi. Petitioners  
shall deposit a sum of Rs.10,000/- (Rupees ten thousand only) before  
the Mediation Centre of the High Court of Delhi towards the travelling  
expenses of respondent No.2 within two weeks. On deposit of the said  
amount, notice shall be issued by the Mediation Centre to the parties  
for appearance.

List after receiving a report from the Mediation Centre.

(Inder Pal Singh)  
AR-CUM-PS

( Indu Satija )  
Court Master