

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8740/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 27/05/2010 in CRLMA
No.17369/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KHALEEL AHMED & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, anticipatory bail and quashing the
proceedings and office report)

Date: 10/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Hasan Anzar, Adv.
Mr. S.A. Siddiqui, Adv.
Mr. Osama Suhail, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.
Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.

Mr. Subodh Markandey, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On request of learned counsel for the parties, let
this case be adjourned to 18th October, 2011. Both the
husband and wife shall be personally present in the
Court on the next date of hearing.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master